
 Email 1242 - SCNC and NTC meeting update 
 

From: Diane Meagher <dianem@skillscanada.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, October 13, 2020 11:18:39 AM 

To: Chris Browton <chrisb@skillsalberta.com>; elaine skillscanada.bc.ca <elaine@skillscanada.bc.ca>; 
Maria Pacella <mariapa@skillscanada.com>; Carole Ann Ryan <caryan@skillscanada.com>; Courtney 
Gouthro <courtneygouthro@skillsns.ca>; Janis Devereaux <janisd@skillscanada.com>; Ian Howcroft 
<ihowcroft@skillsontario.com>; Tawna MacLeod <tmacleod@hollandcollege.com>; Jean-Rock 
Gaudreault <jeanrockg@competencesquebec.com>; Colin Phippard <colinp@skillscanada.com>; Sam 
Hand <samh@skillscanada.com>; Shaun Thorson <shaunt@skillscanada.com>; Courtney Donovan 
<courtneyd@skillscanada.com>; Gail Vent <gailv@skillscanada.com>; Karine Dupuis 
<karined@skillscanada.com>; Gael Loro <gloro@skillsontario.com>; April Ashford 
<aprila@skillscanada.com>; Blake Moulton <blake@skillscanadanwt.org> 

Subject: Email 1242 - SCNC and NTC meeting update 
 
Hello everyone, 

 
As you may know, the pandemic is constantly evolving. Most likely you are eager to receive additional 
information on the hosting of the SCNC. We are in the planning phase as to what SCNC will look like. We 
are working hard to be able to give you an update as soon as it becomes possible. 
It is still our intentions to host an NTC meeting before the end of the year. We will share the date with 
you as soon as possible so you can add it to your calendar. Every NTC member will be invited to 
participate to this meeting. 
  
I am sorry if we do not have more definite answers yet, but we are eager to work with you very soon in 
promoting skilled trades and technology. 
  
Should you have any concerns or questions, don't hesitate to contact me directly. 
  
Take care everyone, 
  
Karine 
 

Karine R Dupuis 

karined@skillscanada.com 
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